  Doc 10224867
Version 2019/10
Kuhnke FIO AI4-I, AI8-I CoE  Order 694 441 51, 54 / Ident 184919, 183279
deutsch english
10224867 / 2019/10  1/4
Frontansicht Front view
1
2

AI-I 12 Bit CoE 0 … 20mA, 4 … 20mA
   (Endwert 20mA)
Bestellbezeichnungen
Kuhnke FIO AI4-I 12Bit, CoE  694 441 51
Kuhnke FIO AI8-I 12Bit, CoE 694 441 54
Technical Data:
Fieldbus EtherCAT® * 100 Mbit/s
WxHxD 25x120x90 mm
Montage 35mm DIN top hat rail
Controller ASIC ET1200
Connection 10-pole system plug at the
side
End module not necessary
Power supply from EtherCAT-Coupler via E-
Bus-plug
E-Bus-Load 180mA
Galvanic separation Separated from one an-other
and versus the bus
Storage temperature -25 °C…+70 °C
Operating temperature 0°C…+55°C
Relative humidity 5%...95% without dewing
Protection IP20
Interference immunity Zone B, Installation on an
earthed top hat rail in the
earthed control cabinet
AI-I
Resolution 12 Bit
Internal resistance < 300Ω
Limit frequency of input filter < 100kHz
Measuring error < ± 0,4%, typically < ± 0,5%
of full scale range
Supply of sensors 24VDC, a total of
max. 200mA
AI4-I
Analog Inputs 4
Conversion time 235µs (if all channels are
enabled)
AI8-I
Analog Inputs 8
Conversion time 290µs (if all channels are
enabled
Measuring range
AI-I 12 Bit CoE 0 … 20mA, 4 … 20mA
(End value 20mA)
Order references
Kuhnke FIO AI4-I 12Bit, CoE  694 441 51
Kuhnke FIO AI8-I 12Bit, CoE 694 441 54
Legend
1. Unlocking lever
2. Status-LEDs module
3. Status-LEDs IO
4. Connector IO
5. Earth/Shield connection
for bolts M3x5
6. E-Bus / Module locking
7. 24VDC Power supply of
the module
Legende
1. Entriegelungshebel
2. Status-LEDs Modul
3. Status-LEDs IO
4. Anschluss IO
5. Erdungs-/Schirmanschluss
für Bolzen M3x5
6. E-Bus / Modulverriegelung
7. 24VDC Modulversorgung
 Verbinden Sie die DIN-Hutschiene oder den
Erdungsanschluss mit einem Funktionserder.